

PROCLAMATION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

In Recognition of

Charlene Carveth

For Her Outstanding Public Service

WHEREAS, Charlene launched her career at El Dorado County as an Extra Help Ag Standards Inspector Biologist I on February 3, 1996, becoming a permanent employee as Ag Standards Inspector I in March 1997; and

WHEREAS, she climbed the ladder within the El Dorado County Agriculture Department, promoting to Senior Agricultural Biologist, Deputy Agricultural Commissioner and Deputy Sealer of Weights & Measures, and finally, in March 2012, Agricultural Commissioner and Sealer of Weights & Measures; and

WHEREAS, over the years Charlene obtained many licenses through the California Department of Food and Agriculture, including County Weight & Measures Inspector Licenses and County Agricultural Inspector Biologist; and

WHEREAS, Charlene serves on many Agricultural Committees and in numerous Industry organizations, and is President of the El Dorado Agricultural Council; and

WHEREAS, on November 30, 2022, Charlene brings to a close a distinguished career in public service and commences her well-earned retirement with the respect and admiration of her colleagues, the entire leadership of El Dorado County, and the people she has served,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado does, with appreciation and gratitude, recognize Charlene Carveth for her long and significant contributions to the County and for a career throughout which she has exemplified the "Gold Standard in Public Service."

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 15th day of November, 2022.

sors